AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2143

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE N. NELSON

Printer's No. 2536

Amend Bill, page 1, lines 8 and 9, by striking out all of 1 2 said lines and inserting 3 Section 1. Section 1731(a) of Title 61 of the Pennsylvania 4 Consolidated Statutes is amended by adding a paragraph and the section is amended by adding a subsection to read: 5 6 Amend Bill, page 1, by inserting between lines 10 and 11 7 (a) General rule.--* * * 8 9 (6) Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph (2), the 10 board may appoint an additional two to four members who must be residents of the county for which the board is 11 12 established. Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting after "A" 13 14 election to be 15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "COUNTY THAT 16 ADVANCES IN CLASS TO BECOME A" 17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "ON OR AFTER 18 OCTOBER 1, 2021, SHALL" and inserting 19 may elect by resolution to 20 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "December 31, 2021, or immediately, whichever is later" and inserting 21 22 immediatelv

- 1 -